TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turbine, Inc.		08/25/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.	
Street Address:	4000 Warner Blvd	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91522	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3251554	ASHERON'S CALL
Registration Number:	2720092	ASHERON'S CALL DARK MAJESTY
Registration Number:	2787625	FALLEN KINGS
Registration Number:	2783274	FALLEN KINGS
Registration Number:	2675584	POWERED BY OUR FANS
Registration Number:	3096685	THRONE OF DESTINY
Registration Number:	3096684	THRONE OF DESTINY
Registration Number:	2573032	TURBINE
Registration Number:	2798644	TURBINE
Registration Number:	2945107	TURBINE
Registration Number:	2940843	TURBINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)954-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0660

900170683

Phone: 818-954-1103 Email: megan.martin@warnerbros.com Correspondent Name: Megan L. Martin Address Line 1: 4000 Warner Blvd Address Line 2: Bldg 156N, Rm 5070 Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WBIE/TURBINE NAME OF SUBMITTER: Megan L. Martin Signature: /mlm/ 08/31/2010 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=Turbine WBEI assignment USA3#page1.tif source=Turbine WBEI assignment USA3#page2.tif source=Turbine WBEI assignment USA3#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0661

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Turbine, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 60 Glacier Drive,

Suite 4000, Westwood, Massachusetts 02090 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the owner of the

United States trademark registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a

place of business at 4000 Warner Blvd., Burbank, CA 91522 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right,

title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

such Marks, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0662

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this 25th day of August, 2010.

TURBINE, INC.

Name: Steve Chalk

Title: Assistant Treasurer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.:

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

).

On August 25, 2010 before me, Denise Richarte Gonzales, Notary Public, personally appeared Steve Chalk, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DENISE RICHARTE GONZALES
Commission # 1816017
Notary Public - California
Lea Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 4, 2012

Derive Prehante Con 2025

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0663

Schedule A

The Marks

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Registration No.
ASHERON'S CALL	78/938,670	3,251,554
ASHERON'S CALL DARK MAJESTY	78/072,601	2,720,092
FALLEN KINGS	78/132,416	2,787,625
FALLEN KINGS	78/132,418	2,783,274
POWERED BY OUR FANS	76/282,722	2,675,584
THRONE OF DESTINY	78/463,479	3,096,685
THRONE OF DESTINY	78/463,469	3,096,684
TURBINE	76/107,476	2,573,032
TURBINE	76/351,064	2,798,644
TURBINE & design	78/268,069	2,945,107
TURBINE & design	78/268,064	2,940,843

RECORDED: 08/31/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004270 FRAME: 0664